
2026 Norwich University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 10, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 1-8   Home: 0-0   Away: 0-1   Neutral: 1-7
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (49), Opp (68)   DPs Turned: Team (4), Opp (6)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (1)   Picked Off: Ringer (1), Tanis (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (5), Totals (5), DeTomasis (4), Sabasteanski (1), Opp (7)   Pickoffs: Team (5), Campbell 2, Gwarjanski 1, Rath 1, Tetzlaff 1, Totals
, Opp (2)   SBA/ATT: Totals (46-54), Sabasteanski (19-22), Tetzlaff (5-5), DeTomasis (4-4), Lohrli (4-5), Butler (3-4), Gwarjanski (3-3),
Abbott (2-3), Campbell (2-2), Vincent (2-3), Bush (1-1), Parker (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%

32
Sabasteanski,
Michael .292 7-7 24 2 7 1 0 0 3 8 .333 1 0 8 0 .320 0 0 1-1 31 6 2 .949

6 Tanis, Kyle .263 7-7 19 2 5 1 0 0 1 6 .316 3 0 5 0 .348 1 0 0-0 46 3 1 .980
10 Franus, Geffen .250 9-9 32 3 8 2 1 1 4 15 .469 0 3 7 1 .314 0 0 2-2 20 0 0 1.000
7 Medhurst, Jack .250 8-7 16 3 4 1 0 0 3 5 .313 5 0 4 0 .429 0 0 4-4 14 0 0 1.000
23 Ohlsen, Kevin .235 7-6 17 5 4 0 0 0 0 4 .235 1 3 5 0 .381 0 1 0-0 11 12 1 .958
19 Dumont, Dominic .174 8-7 23 3 4 0 0 1 1 7 .304 5 2 9 0 .367 0 0 1-1 6 1 0 1.000
28 Maldonado, Isaac .160 9-7 25 4 4 0 0 0 2 4 .160 1 2 7 1 .250 0 0 2-2 6 14 1 .952
15 O'Connor, John .136 8-8 22 1 3 0 0 0 0 3 .136 2 0 6 0 .208 0 1 0-1 13 18 2 .939
11 Swaine, Domenic 1.000 1-0 2 0 2 1 0 0 0 3 1.500 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
9 Lussier, Trevor .389 6-5 18 3 7 5 0 1 3 15 .833 1 0 7 0 .421 0 0 1-1 11 2 0 1.000
4 Garza, Dillan .182 4-4 11 0 2 0 0 0 1 2 .182 0 1 4 0 .250 0 0 3-3 5 7 3 .800
2 Ringer, Jon .125 4-2 8 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .125 2 0 4 0 .300 0 0 0-0 5 2 0 1.000
20 Lang, Jack .111 4-2 9 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .111 0 0 4 0 .111 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
5 Davide Jr., Michael .100 4-3 10 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .100 1 0 5 0 .182 0 0 1-1 8 0 0 1.000
12 DeTomasis, Alex .063 4-4 16 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .063 0 0 7 1 .063 0 0 0-0 24 2 0 1.000
30 Hernandez, Dante .000 3-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 .200 0 1 0-0 6 0 1 .857
43 Jones, Kaden .000 3-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 4 0 .200 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
25 Gilbert, Brendan .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
27 Wheeler, Chris .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .206 9-9 262 28 54 11 1 3 19 76 .290 24 11 87 3 .299 1 3 15-16 208 77 13 .956
Opponents .326 9-9 279 68 91 17 3 3 64 123 .441 36 26 53 2 .437 9 5 23-28 218 70 12 .960

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
40 Vinchetti, James 1.80 0-0 2 1 0 0-0 1 5.0 4 1 1 1 4 0 0 0 .235 0 2 0 1 0
26 Gwarjanski, Adam 2.25 0-1 3 1 0 0-0 0 4.0 1 3 1 8 5 0 0 0 .091 3 1 0 0 0
8 Rath, Carson 3.75 1-1 2 2 1 0-0 0 12.0 14 5 5 1 11 3 0 1 .298 0 1 0 0 1
3 Parker, Isaac 3.86 0-1 3 0 0 0-0 0 2.1 3 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 .333 0 2 0 0 1
42 Vincent, Griffin 3.86 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 4.2 3 3 2 2 3 0 0 0 .214 1 3 0 2 0
24 Kosko, Chaz 4.50 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 2 1 1 2 3 0 0 0 .286 1 0 0 0 1
14 Lohrli, Hunter 7.11 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 6.1 10 5 5 3 1 1 1 1 .370 0 1 0 0 1
21 Butler, Blaine 7.71 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.1 2 2 2 2 2 0 0 0 .286 0 0 0 1 0
38 Tetzlaff, Jon 10.00 0-2 3 3 0 0-0 0 9.0 16 11 10 5 8 8 0 0 .381 2 1 0 1 0
22 Campbell, Jac 11.05 0-1 2 2 0 0-0 0 7.1 14 9 9 3 6 2 1 0 .424 0 1 0 1 0
18 Abbott, Nathan 12.27 0-2 4 0 0 0-0 0 7.1 12 11 10 1 7 1 0 1 .353 0 5 0 1 0
33 Idleman, Peter 13.50 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 4.0 5 6 6 1 2 0 1 0 .313 1 4 0 1 0
35 Bush, Bryson 15.43 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.1 4 4 4 3 2 2 0 0 .364 0 0 0 0 0
13 Rylander, Lukas 33.75 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 1 6 5 3 0 0 0 0 .250 0 5 0 1 0
Totals 7.97 1-8 34 9 1 0 1 70.0 91 68 62 36 54 17 3 3 .326 8 26 0 9 4
Opponents 2.63 8-1 24 9 2 1 2 72.0 54 28 21 24 88 11 1 3 .206 7 11 0 1 3



2026 Norwich University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 10, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
12 DeTomasis, Alex 26 24 2 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 4 0
10 Franus, Geffen 20 20 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Medhurst, Jack 14 14 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Lussier, Trevor 13 11 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Davide Jr., Michael 8 8 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Dumont, Dominic 7 6 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Ringer, Jon 7 5 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Campbell, Jac 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
38 Tetzlaff, Jon 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
8 Rath, Carson 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Abbott, Nathan 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
24 Kosko, Chaz 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Gwarjanski, Adam 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
3 Parker, Isaac 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
43 Jones, Kaden 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Tanis, Kyle 50 46 3 1 .980 3 0 0 — 0 0
23 Ohlsen, Kevin 24 11 12 1 .958 2 0 0 — 0 0
28 Maldonado, Isaac 21 6 14 1 .952 2 0 0 — 0 0
32 Sabasteanski, Michael 39 31 6 2 .949 0 19 3 .864 1 0
15 O'Connor, John 33 13 18 2 .939 2 0 0 — 0 0
30 Hernandez, Dante 7 6 0 1 .857 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Garza, Dillan 15 5 7 3 .800 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Lohrli, Hunter 2 0 1 1 .500 0 4 1 .800 0 0
13 Rylander, Lukas 1 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Swaine, Domenic 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Lang, Jack 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Butler, Blaine 0 0 0 0 .000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
25 Gilbert, Brendan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Wheeler, Chris 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Idleman, Peter 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
35 Bush, Bryson 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
40 Vinchetti, James 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 — 0 0
42 Vincent, Griffin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
Totals 298 208 77 13 .956 9 46 8 .852 5 0
Opponents 300 218 70 12 .960 16 28 2 .933 7 0


